LANCASTER

| JJQTSJ&BTUESJ

The Martini Brothers 5:00 PM 6:15PM Tellus 360 (Back)

Dillweed 5:00 PM 6:00 PM Front Porch Stage

Little Leroys 5:15PM 6:30 PM Zoetropolis

Cody Tyler & Gypsy Convoy 5:30 PM 6:40 PM Tellus 360 (Front)

Nielsen Family Band 5:30 PM 7:00 PM The Elks Lodge

Buckwheat Zydeco Jr. 6:00 PM 7:30 PM Main Stage Freedom Hall
Johnny Long 6:15 PM 7:30 PM Trust Performing Arts Center
John Nemeth 6:30 PM 8:00 PM Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Lil' Ed & The Blues Imperials 6:45 PM 8:15PM Tellus 360 (Back)

Bjorn Jacobsen w/ Robin Chambers 7:00 PM 7:45 PM Front Porch Stage

Bobby Gentilo Trio 7:00 PM 8:15PM Zoetropolis

Benjamin Vo Band 7:10 PM 8:20 PM Tellus 360 (Front)

Lower Case Blues 7:30 PM 9:00 PM The Elks Lodge

The Kilmaine Saints 7:30 PM 9:00 PM The Village

Arlen Roth 8:00 PM 9:15 PM Trust Performing Arts Center
Charlie Musselwhite 8:00 PM 9:30 PM Main Stage Freedom Hall

Davina and theVagabonds 8:30PM  10:00 PM Tellus 360 (Back)
Ray Fuller &The Bluesrockers 8:30PM  10:00 PM Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn

Gary Hoey 8:45PM 10:15PM Zoetropolis

Mystic Alpacas 8:50PM 10:00 PM Tellus 360 (Front)

Hinton, Bower and Jones 9:00PM  10:00 PM Front Porch Stage

Chris Cain 9:30PM  11:00 PM The Village

Gabe Stillman Band 9:30PM 11:00 PM The Elks Lodge

Jontavious Willis 9:45PM 11:00 PM Trust Performing Arts Center
Billy Price 10:00PM 11:30PM Main Stage Freedom Hall

Charm City Rhythm Band
Delvon Lamaar Organ Trio 10:30PM  12:00 AM Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn

Roosevelt Collier 10:45PM 12:15AM Zoetropolis

Red Rose Soul Club 11:00PM  1:00 AM Imperial Blue Ballroom
Davy Knowles 11:30PM  1:00 AM The Village

Flapjack Jones and 11:30PM  1:00 AM The Elks Lodge

the Benders Brohs
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LANCASTER

ROOTS*BLUES

ARTIST

Michael Cleveland & Flamekeeper 1:00 PM

Arlen Roth

Corsair Blue Jazz Orchestra
Dave Wilson Group

Ursula Ricks Project

Kelly Bell Band

Josh P. Cohen

Davina and the Vagabonds
Tuck Ryan

Lil' Ed &The Blues Imperials
Roosevelt Collier

Corty & the Light

Tommy Z

Ray Fuller &The Bluesrockers
Leo DiSanto

The Blues Reincarnation Project
Eric Gales

Billy Walton Band

Gary Hoey

Colebrook Road

The Moe Blues Band

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM

2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM
3:30 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM

START END
TIME TIME

2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM
3:15PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:15PM
4:45PM
4:45PM

5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:40 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

VENUR

Main Stage Freedom Hall
Zoetropolis

Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Front Porch Stage @ Freedom Hall
Imperial Blue Ballroom

Tellus 360 (Back)

Trust Performing Arts Center
Main Stage Freedom Hall
Tellus 360 (Front)

The Elks Lodge

Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Zoetropolis

Imperial Blue Ballroom

Tellus 360 (Back)

Front Porch Stage @ Freedom Hall
Tellus 360 (Front)

Main Stage Freedom Hall
Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
The Elks Lodge

Zoetropolis

Imperial Blue Ballroom



There will be a VIP seating section throughout the festival at the Main Stage in
the Commonwealth Ballroom at the Marriott/ Convention Center. There is a bar

just for VIPs. You are not obligated to sit in that section.

START END
TIME TIME

ARTIST

Chris Cain

Corty Byron

Dave Wilson Group

Blues on the Loose

Sugar Ray and the Bluetones
Joan Osborne

CELISSE

Robert Finley

Sweet Leda w/ Ron Holloway
Delvon Lamaar Organ Trio

Arlen Roth

6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:10 PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
8:30 PM

Ben Brandt & the Soul Miners Union 8:50 PM

Clarence Spady &The Electric City Band 9:00 PM

Joanna Connor

Bobby Gentilo

John Nemeth

G. Love & The Juice

Inca Campers

General Semantics

Josh Smith

Midnight Invitational Jam

9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM
11:30 PM
11:30 PM

8:00 PM
7:45 PM
8:15PM
8:20 PM
9:00 PM
9:15 PM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM
11:30 PM
11:30 PM
11:30 PM
11:30 PM
11:30 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 AM
2:00 AM
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VENUE

Tellus 360 (Back)

Front Porch Stage

Trust Performing Arts Center
Tellus 360 (Front)

The Village

Main Stage Freedom Hall
Zoetropolis

The Elks Lodge

Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Tellus 360 (Back)

Imperial Blue Ballroom

Tellus 360 (Front)

Trust Performing Arts Center
The Village

The Elks Lodge

Zoetropolis

Main Stage Freedom Hall
Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Imperial Blue Ballroom

The Village

The Elks Lodge
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Vinegar Creek Constituency

Vella

Little Buddy
Sarah Rogo

QDK

Josh Smith
Barrelhouse
Vanessa Collier

Big Boy Brass Band

Dillweed

Shemekia Copeland

Chris Pierce

Bluestime

Charlie Watts Tribute

Rev. Peyton’s Big Damn Band
Kristi Jean & Her Ne’er Do Wells
Will Hoge

Leroy Hawkes & the Hipnotics
Veronica Lewis

Jack Roberts

Billy Test Trio

North Mississippi Allstars
The Ogham Stones

Robert Finley

Clarence Spady & The Electric City Band
Dr. Harmonica & Rockett 88
Sugar Ray and the Bluetones
The Trey Alexander Band
Quinn Sullivan

Nina de Vitry

Larkin Poe
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START END
TIME TIME

11:30 AM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
4:15 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:15PM

1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:10 PM
2:15PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:45 PM
4:15 PM
4:15 PM
4:20 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
8:45 PM

OOTS*BLUES

LANCASTER

VENUE

Tellus 360 (Back)

Main Stage Freedom Hall
Tellus 360 (Front)

Trust Performing Arts Center
Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Zoetropolis

Imperial Blue Ballroom
Tellus 360 (Back)

The Elks Lodge

Front Porch Stage

Main Stage Freedom Hall
Trust Performing Arts Center
Tellus 360 (Front)

Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
The Village

Zoetropolis

The Elks Lodge

Imperial Blue Ballroom
Tellus 360 (Back)

Front Porch Stage

Trust Performing Arts Center
Main Stage Freedom Hall
Tellus 360 (Front)

Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
The Village

Zoetropolis

The Elks Lodge

Imperial Blue Ballroom
Tellus 360 (Back)

Front Porch Stage

Main Stage Freedom Hall
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