FRIDAY OCT. 15TH

ROOTS&BLUES

ARTIST	START TIME	END TIME	VENUE
The Martini Brothers	5:00 PM	6:15 PM	Tellus 360 (Back)
Dillweed	5:00 PM	6:00 PM	Front Porch Stage
Little Leroys	5:15 PM	6:30 PM	Zoetropolis
Cody Tyler & Gypsy Convoy		6:40 PM	Tellus 360 (Front)
Nielsen Family Band	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	The Elks Lodge
Buckwheat Zydeco Jr.	6:00 PM	7:30 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
Johnny Long	6:15 PM	7:30 PM	Trust Performing Arts Center
John Nemeth	6:30 PM	8:00 PM	Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Lil' Ed & The Blues Imperials	6:45 PM	8:15 PM	Tellus 360 (Back)
Bjorn Jacobsen w/ Robin Chambers	7:00 PM	7:45 PM	Front Porch Stage
Bobby Gentilo Trio	7:00 PM	8:15 PM	Zoetropolis
Benjamin Vo Band	7:10 PM	8:20 PM	Tellus 360 (Front)
Lower Case Blues	7:30 PM	9:00 PM	The Elks Lodge
The Kilmaine Saints	7:30 PM	9:00 PM	The Village
Arlen Roth	8:00 PM	9:15 PM	Trust Performing Arts Center
Charlie Musselwhite	8:00 PM	9:30 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
Davina and the Vagabonds	8:30 PM	10:00 PM	Tellus 360 (Back)
Ray Fuller & The Bluesrockers	8:30 PM	10:00 PM	Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Gary Hoey	8:45 PM	10:15 PM	Zoetropolis
Mystic Alpacas	8:50 PM	10:00 PM	Tellus 360 (Front)
Hinton, Bower and Jones	9:00 PM	10:00 PM	Front Porch Stage
Chris Cain	9:30 PM	11:00 PM	The Village
Gabe Stillman Band	9:30 PM	11:00 PM	The Elks Lodge
Jontavious Willis	9:45 PM	11:00 PM	Trust Performing Arts Center
Billy Price Charm City Rhythm Band	10:00 PM	11:30 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
Delvon Lamaar Organ Trio	10:30 PM	12:00 AM	Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Roosevelt Collier	10:45 PM	12:15 AM	Zoetropolis
Red Rose Soul Club	11:00 PM	1:00 AM	Imperial Blue Ballroom
Davy Knowles	11:30 PM	1:00 AM	The Village
Flapjack Jones and the Benders Brohs	11:30 PM	1:00 AM	The Elks Lodge



ROOTS&BLUES

ARTIST	START TIME	END TIME	VENUE
Michael Cleveland & Flamekeeper	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
Arlen Roth	2:00 PM	3:00 PM	Zoetropolis
Corsair Blue Jazz Orchestra	2:00 PM	3:15 PM	Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Dave Wilson Group	2:30 PM	3:15 PM	Front Porch Stage @ Freedom Hall
Ursula Ricks Project	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	Imperial Blue Ballroom
Kelly Bell Band	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	Tellus 360 (Back)
Josh P. Cohen	3:00 PM	4:15 PM	Trust Performing Arts Center
Davina and the Vagabonds	3:15 PM	4:45 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
Tuck Ryan	3:30 PM	4:45 PM	Tellus 360 (Front)
Lil' Ed & The Blues Imperials	4:00 PM	5:30 PM	The Elks Lodge
Roosevelt Collier	4:00 PM	5:30 PM	Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Corty & the Light	4:00 PM	5:30 PM	Zoetropolis
Tommy Z	4:30 PM	6:00 PM	Imperial Blue Ballroom
Ray Fuller & The Bluesrockers	4:30 PM	6:00 PM	Tellus 360 (Back)
Leo DiSanto	4:45 PM	5:30 PM	Front Porch Stage @ Freedom Hall
The Blues Reincarnation Project	5:30 PM	6:40 PM	Tellus 360 (Front)
Eric Gales	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
Billy Walton Band	6:00 PM	7:30 PM	Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Gary Hoey	6:00 PM	7:30 PM	The Elks Lodge
Colebrook Road	6:00 PM	7:30 PM	Zoetropolis
The Moe Blues Band	6:30 PM	8:00 PM	Imperial Blue Ballroom

There will be a VIP seating section throughout the festival at the Main Stage in the Commonwealth Ballroom at the Marriott/ Convention Center. There is a bar just for VIPs. You are not obligated to sit in that section.



◢				
	ARTIST	START TIME	END TIME	VENUE
	Chris Cain	6:30 PM	8:00 PM	Tellus 360 (Back)
	Corty Byron	7:00 PM	7:45 PM	Front Porch Stage
	Dave Wilson Group	7:00 PM	8:15 PM	Trust Performing Arts Center
	Blues on the Loose	7:10 PM	8:20 PM	Tellus 360 (Front)
	Sugar Ray and the Bluetones	7:30 PM	9:00 PM	The Village
	Joan Osborne	7:45 PM	9:15 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
	CELISSE	8:00 PM	9:30 PM	Zoetropolis
	Robert Finley	8:00 PM	9:30 PM	The Elks Lodge
	Sweet Leda w/ Ron Holloway	8:00 PM	9:30 PM	Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
	Delvon Lamaar Organ Trio	8:30 PM	10:00 PM	Tellus 360 (Back)
	Arlen Roth	8:30 PM	10:00 PM	Imperial Blue Ballroom
	Ben Brandt & the Soul Miners Union	8:50 PM	10:00 PM	Tellus 360 (Front)
	Clarence Spady & The Electric City Band	9:00 PM	10:30 PM	Trust Performing Arts Center
	Joanna Connor	9:30 PM	11:30 PM	The Village
	Bobby Gentilo	10:00 PM	11:30 PM	The Elks Lodge
	John Nemeth	10:00 PM	11:30 PM	Zoetropolis
	G. Love & The Juice	10:00 PM	11:30 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
	Inca Campers	10:00 PM	11:30 PM	Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
	General Semantics	10:30 PM	12:00 AM	Imperial Blue Ballroom
	Josh Smith	11:30 PM	1:00 AM	The Village
	Midnight Invitational Jam	11:30 PM	2:00 AM	The Elks Lodge



ROOTS&BLUES

ARTIST	START TIME	END TIME	VENUE
Vinegar Creek Constituency	11:30 AM	1:00 PM	Tellus 360 (Back)
Vella	12:30 PM	1:30 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
Little Buddy	1:00 PM	2:10 PM	Tellus 360 (Front)
Sarah Rogo	1:00 PM	2:15 PM	Trust Performing Arts Center
QDK	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Josh Smith	1:30 PM	2:30 PM	Zoetropolis
Barrelhouse	1:30 PM	3:00 PM	Imperial Blue Ballroom
Vanessa Collier	1:30 PM	3:00 PM	Tellus 360 (Back)
Big Boy Brass Band	1:30 PM	3:00 PM	The Elks Lodge
Dillweed	2:00 PM	2:45 PM	Front Porch Stage
Shemekia Copeland	2:45 PM	4:15 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
Chris Pierce	3:00 PM	4:15 PM	Trust Performing Arts Center
Bluestime	3:00 PM	4:20 PM	Tellus 360 (Front)
Charlie Watts Tribute	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Rev. Peyton's Big Damn Band	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	The Village
Kristi Jean & Her Ne'er Do Wells	3:30 PM	5:00 PM	Zoetropolis
Will Hoge	3:30 PM	5:00 PM	The Elks Lodge
Leroy Hawkes & the Hipnotics	3:30 PM	5:00 PM	Imperial Blue Ballroom
Veronica Lewis	3:30 PM	5:00 PM	Tellus 360 (Back)
Jack Roberts	4:15 PM	5:00 PM	Front Porch Stage
Billy Test Trio	5:00 PM	6:15 PM	Trust Performing Arts Center
North Mississippi Allstars	5:00 PM	6:30 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
The Ogham Stones	5:00 PM	6:30 PM	Tellus 360 (Front)
Robert Finley	5:00 PM	6:30 PM	Grande Ballroom @ Holiday Inn
Clarence Spady & The Electric City Band	5:00 PM	6:45 PM	The Village
Dr. Harmonica & Rockett 88	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	Zoetropolis
Sugar Ray and the Bluetones	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	The Elks Lodge
The Trey Alexander Band	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	Imperial Blue Ballroom
Quinn Sullivan	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	Tellus 360 (Back)
Nina de Vitry	6:30 PM	7:15 PM	Front Porch Stage
Larkin Poe	7:15 PM	8:45 PM	Main Stage Freedom Hall
			The state of the s